#### **Contact:**

Kenneth S. Strickler 804-433-1809 kstrickler@streamco.net

### STREAMCO NAMED AS FINALIST IN

# 2010 AMERICAN BUSINESS AWARDS<sup>SM</sup>

8th annual Stevie® Awards will be presented on June 21 in New York City

Richmond, VA – May 13, 2010 – StreamCo was named a Finalist today in the Support Staffer of the Year category in The 2010 American Business Awards.

The American Business Awards are the nation's premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S.A. are eligible to submit entries – public and private, forprofit and non-profit, large and small.

This year's Stevie Award winners will be announced during the annual gala on Monday, June 21 at the Marriott Marquis Hotel in New York City. More than six-hundred executives from across the U.S.A. are expected to attend. The event will benefit Oceana (oceana.org), the largest international organization focused on ocean conservation. The ceremonies will be broadcast on radio nationwide by the Business TalkRadio Network.

More than 2,700 entries from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted for consideration in more than 40 categories. StreamCo will be competing in the Support Staffer of the Year category.

This is a well-deserved recognition for our Administrative Assistant, Cindi Anderson, and the StreamCo team. A company is only as good as its people. Cindi Anderson proves that StreamCo is a company of excellence.

Members of the Awards' Board of Distinguished Judges & Advisors and specialized final judging committees will select Stevie Award winners from among Finalists in final judging that will continue through May 28. Finalists were chosen by business professionals nationwide during preliminary judging in April and May.

Details about The American Business Awards and the list of Finalists in all categories are available at <a href="https://www.stevieawards.com/aba">www.stevieawards.com/aba</a>.

## **About StreamCo**

StreamCo and its partners entered the asset management service business in 1996, specializing in turn-key operation of retail, office, industrial, and multifamily properties. The staff is experienced in all aspects of commercial investment real estate. StreamCo is headquartered in Richmond and operates properties on a national scale.

## **About The Stevie Awards**

Stevie Awards are conferred in four programs: The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about The Stevie Awards at www.stevieawards.com.